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PROFANITY STUDY

1. How often do you encounter people using profanity or swear words in public?
Frequently.......ccoeiiiiiiiniiiees 42
Occasionally ......ccccceveviiiieiiiiieee 32
Rarely ..o 18
Never....... 8

o NOtSUre. ... T

Total frequently/occasionally ........ 74
Total rarely/never..........cccceviueernnnas 25

2. In general, compared to 20 years ago, do you think that people use swear words more often, less often,

or about as often as they used to?
More often ... 67
Lessoften.....cccoeeeiiiiiiii 11
About as often .......cccccevveviiiciie e, 20
NOt SUM....eveiiieiieceeeeeee 2

3 How much does it bother you when people use profanity or swear words?
ATOT e 36
S To] 4= R 31
ATIEIE . e, 20
Notatall ....oooeriii 12

- NQI _S_L![e_l'_'l'_'?_'l'_' e :I ______

Total A Lot/Some........ccovvueriernnsnnnans 67
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4. How often do you personally use swear words in conversations?
Several times aday........cccovvveveennn 16
Once aday....ccoceevveeeeeniieeeeieee e 10
A few times a week........ccceeevveeeennnee. 21
Afewtimesamonth........cccocernnee. 12
About once amonth ........cccccceeenee. 8
Afewtimesayear.......coocvernnen 12
NEVET .. 21

- _NQI _S_l![e__"_':'_'?_'l'_'l'_"_'_' mermermresreereereses DL
Total A Few Times a Week or
1o - 46
Total A Few Times a Month or
LeSS civrrrirmrr e 32

5. Thinking specifically about the F-word, how often do you personally use that word in conversations?
Several times aday........cccoveveveenne 8
ONce aday ....ccooceevieriiieeniee e 7
Afewtimes aweekK.......cccceereinnnenn. 12
Afewtimesamonth........cccoceernnnee. 13
About once amonth ........cccccceeenee 9
Afewtimesayear......ccovveeennnen. 15
Never 35

Not sure 1
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REGISTERED VOTERS/ PARTY AFFILIATION

2a.

Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?

ALL
ADULTS
YOS e 80
1o T 19
Refused/not sure ............ccevveeeeeennne. 1

Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these? *

INITIAL PARTY IDENTIFICATION

REGISTERED
VOTERS
Republican .........ccooeceveinieiiiiieees 28
Democrat .....ccoeeeeeieeiiieeeeeeeeeee 33
Independent .........cccceviieeiiiiiieennen. 25
None of these......cccccccvvveveveveeeeeeennnn, 12
NOt SUIe .ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2b.
2c.
2d.

Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?
Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?
Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VOTERS
Strongly Republican...........cccccceeee. 16
Moderately Republican ..................... 23
Definitely Independent/neither .......... 11
Moderately Democrat............cccueeeeee. 28
Strongly Democrat ..........ccceeeviiieeenns 20
R B?f':".s_q(ﬂop_t_s_gfg_ e 2 _______
Total Republican ...........cccececmennnens 39

Total Democrat........ccceevvvviriririnnnnnns 48



Ipsos Public Affairs Project #81-5139-83 Page 4
March 20-22, 2006 Profanity Study

DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

D1a. In what year were you born?
D1b. Have you already had a birthday this year?
(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D1ic. Are you:

18-34 oo 31
35-49 28
B50-6B4 ... 25
65 and OVEr ......eeviiiieieeiieieee e 16
Refused/not sure.........cccoeeeviieeens -
D2. Are you employed:
TOTAL EMPLOYED .......ovverriuernnas 62
-Fulltime.. 50
-Parttime... 13
Not employed ........ccoceevvieeeiiiiieenee. 16
Retired. ... 21
Refused/not sure .........ccceevvveeennnee. -
D3. What is the last year of school you completed?
Grade school or some high school..................... 8
Completed high school..........cccccevieiiiiiiiennnen. 26
Some community college or university, but
did NOt fiNiSh .....eeei 22
Completed technical school or a community
COIBGE .. et 11

Completed a university or Bachelor's degree.... 20
Completed a post-graduate degree such

as aMaster's or Ph.D. ... 13
Refused/not sure ... -

D4. Are you currently married?

YES it 58

NO e 41

Refused/not sure .......cccceeeeeinneen. 1

D5. Including yourself and any children, how many people are currently living in your household?

L SRR 20

2 e 32

B e 20

Ao 15

D e 7

6 OF MOIE ... 5
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(Q.D6a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D5.)
Dé6a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D6b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

Déc. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN - NET ................... 38
UNdEer6......oovvveeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeenn 18
BT e 18
1817 e 15

NO CHILDREN .......cccceeerererereeerereeens 60

D7a. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

Y S e 39
NO o 59
Refused/not sure.......ccceeeeeeeeecnnnnen. 2

D9b. What is your religious preference? Is it Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, some other religion,
or don't you belong to any religious denomination? (IF “SOME OTHER RELIGION, ASK) Is that a
Christian denomination, or not? (IF YES, CODED AS “PROTESTANT”.)

Protestant.........ccccovveevieiiicciieenee, 44
Catholic ..coeeeeeeieeieee e, 24
Mormon ... 1
JEWISH oo 1
Muslim ..o 1
Other non-Christian religion.............. 5
NO religion .......ccceeeeveiieec e 22

Refused/not sure

D10a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D10b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D10a.)
D10b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

WHhIte ..o, 70
BlacK.......ccoooiieiieiieeee e 12
HisSpaniC.......ccoeveiiiieiiniee e 13
ASIAN...eiiiiii 2
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D11. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 20057

REGION:

METROPOLITAN STATUS:

GENDER:

Under $15,000......ccccceeeeeeieiiiiieeennn.
$15,000 to less than $20,000...........
$20,000 to less than $25,000...........
$25,000 to less than $30,000...........
$30,000 to less than $40,000...........
$40,000 to less than $50,000...........
$50,000 to less than $75,000...........
$75,000 to less than $100,000.........
$100,000 OF MOIE ...

Refused/not sure.......ccceeeeeeeeecnnnnnne.

10
5
7
3

10
9

15

10

12

19

19
23
36
22

30
52
18

48
52
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